

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA



FILED
6-14-16
04:59 PM

In The Matter of the Application of SAN
DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
(U902E) for a Certificate of Public
Convenience and Necessity for the
Sycamore-Penasquitos 230 Kilovolt
Transmission Line Project.

Application 14-04-011
(Filed April 7, 2014)

**OPENING BRIEF OF THE
OFFICE OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES**

DARRYL GRUEN
Attorney for
Office of Ratepayer Advocates

California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Telephone: (415) 703-1973
Facsimile: (415) 703-2262
Email: darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov

June 14, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. DISCUSSION.....	2
A. THE COMMISSION SHOULD SET A COST CAP THAT MATCHES SDG&E’S COST ESTIMATE	2
B. THE COMMISSION SHOULD REQUIRE SDG&E TO REQUEST A REDUCED AUTHORIZED BUDGET IF COSTS ARE LOWER THAN EXPECTED	3
C. THE COMMISSION SHOULD REQUIRE SDG&E TO FILE A TIER 3 ADVICE LETTER IF IT EXCEEDS THE COST CAP	4
III. CONCLUSION	7
APPENDIX A	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CALIFORNIA RULES OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURES

Rule 13.11 1

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.04-08-046..... 3
D.07-01-040..... 3, 5
D.07-03-012..... 3
D.08-12-058..... 3
D.12-12-031..... 6
D.15-12-020..... 6
D.16-05-024..... 6
D.16-05-041..... 6

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION CODES

§1005.5 2, 4
§1005.5(a)..... 2
§1005.5(b)..... 4, 5
